DRINKS MENU



XDNess

We have curated a contemporary drinks experience
to complement and further elevate your meal with us.

Our cocktails have been designed to take you on a
wonderful drinks journey. We have some amazing
Indian whiskies, gins and Indian beers for you to try.

The wines are a celebration of bold and brave
women who are expanding the industry. We truly
hope you enjoy it.



Signature Cocktails
Sour Flight

Aam Panna (Rum Sour)
Tangy, earthy
Dry roasted cumin-infused mango with Las Olas spiced rum

Zafran (Pisco Sour)
Floral, zesty, smoky
Saffron-infused lychee liqueur ending with a pisco smoky finish

Jhal (Margarita)
Spicy, fart, sour
Arette Blanco Tequila infused with thyme along with a fresh chilli kick

Darjeeling Bellini
Sweet, herbal, floral
Holy basil infused white peach Bellini, topped with Vaporetto Prosecco

Gingerbread Elixir
Candy, creamy, vibrant
Makazai white rum clarified with caramelised milk rounded up with gingerbread and basil

Darjeeling Old Fashioned
Buttery, spicy
Ghee-washed Bourbon infused with garam masala spices and saffron-sugar syrup

Oriental G & Tea

Floral, herbal

Roasted cardamom infused Greater than Gin, yellow chartreuse and elderflower
resulting in a refreshing highball spritz topped up with Saicho jasmine tea

Minty Scorch

Creamy, herbal

Twist on a classic espresso martini with butterscotch liqueur and Reyka vodka with a
touch of chocolate and toasted marshmallow on the glass rim

Please speak to a member of staff if you require information about allergens and ingredients

25
16



Alcohol Free Cocktails
Khatta-Meetha Flight

Shahi Ananas

Refreshing, bitter-sweet
Everleaf Forest, with tropical flavours; pineapple and coconut. Topped up with
lightly spiced and sweet ginger ale

Peach Bellini
Herbal, floral
Holy basil infused with white peach topped up with our non-alcoholic sparkling wine

Jhal Phoron
Refreshing, spicy
Non-alcoholic ginger margarita with a kick of dried red chilies and “Panch Phoron”

Homemade Classics

Mango Lassi

Cumin and Green Chilli Lassi

Homemade Sodas

Rose and Cardamom - Floral and sweet, and with a distinctive aromatic flavour

Orange and Ginger - Tangy with a kick of ginger

Nimbu Soda - A traditional Indian sweet lime soda

Soft Drinks

Thums Up - A nostalgic Indian cola drink
Limca - A lemon and lime flavoured carbonated soft drink

Iced Tea - Homemade refreshing iced tea (seasonal flavours)

Folkington's Juices - Orange, Apple, Mango, Cranberry

Fever Tree Mixers - Indian Tonic, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Lemonade

Bottled Water - Sparkling, Still
£1.00 from every bottle of water sold will be donated to the Second Daughters Charity 1192045

Please speak to a member of staff if you require information about allergens and ingredients

o N 00O 00 O



Our kitchen is run by a strong all-female team who feed you home-style dishes that
nourish both body and soul. Here we pair their art with some wines made by
courageous women making strides in the wine industry worldwide.

Champagne 125ml

Duval-Leroy Brut Réserve 20
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier

Champagne, France

Roasted fig, floral bouquet, dark chocolate, cinnamon

Winemaker: Sandrine Logette-Jardin

Sparkling

Vaporetto Prosecco, NV 9
Glera

Prosecco DOC, Veneto, ltaly

Citrus, ripe apple, flowers, honeyed pear

CEO and owner: Camilla Lunelli

Juvé & Camps Essential Cava Brut Rosé 11
Pinot Noir

Penedés DOP, Catalonia, Spain

Fresh red fruit, floral notes, toasted bread

CEO and winemaker: Meritxell Juvé

Nyetimber Classic Cuvée 17
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier

West Chiltington, Sussex, England

Honey, almond, baked apples, lemon pastry

Winemaker: Cherie Spriggs

Alcohol Free

Royal Flush Sparkling Tea 6
First flush Darjeeling

The Fermentery at The Bail, Waddesdon Estate, Buckinghamshire

Blackcurrants, rhubarb, peach

Wild Idol Alcohol-Free Sparkling White, 2022 14
Miller-Thurgau

Rhienhessen, Germany

Lime zest, orange blossom, jasmine, honeydew melon

Winemaker: Emma Barlow

Please note vintages may change due to availability

Bl

115

39

55

99

34

79



White Wines 125ml

Vignobles Vellas Chai d'CEuvre Sauvignon Blanc, 2023 8.5
IGP Pays d'OC, Languedoc, France

Galia melon, lemongrass, physalis

Winemaker: Manon Vellas

Little Yering Chardonnay, 2022 9.5
Yarra Valley, Victoria, Australia

Grapefruit, nectarine, honeydew melon

Winemaker: Amanda Flynn

Nora Albarifio, 2022

Rias Baixas D.O., Mifio River, Spain
Honeysuckle, orange blossom, lemon zest
Winemaker: Eider Rodriguez

Mure Orchidées Sauvages, 2022 12.5
Gewurztraminer

Rouffach, Alsace, France

Rose petals, lychee, gingerbread

Winemaker: Véronique Muré

Montevetrano Core Bianco, 2022 14.5
Fiano, Greco

Salerno, Campania, Italy

Juicy white peach, pear, orange, rosemary background

Winemaker: Silvia Imperato

The Vineyard Party 'Daisy If You Do', 2020 17
Semillon

W.O. Constantia, Cape Town, South Africa

Fresh hazelnuts, citrus fruit, tangerine, quince

Owner and winemaker: Jolette Steyn

Rosé Wines

Lake Chalice Skye Rosé, 2021 9.5
Sauvignon Blanc, Malbec

Marlborough, New Zealand

Cherry blossom, ripe and juicy red berries, pomegranate

Winemaker: Chloe Gabrielsen

Ivo Varbanov, Ceci n'est pas un Rosé, 2020 11
Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon

Harmanli, Haskovo, Bulgaria

Wild berries, toast, vanilla, pink grapefruit, dark chocolate

Winemaker: Maria Stoeva

Please note vintages may change due to availability

175ml
12

13.5

16

17.5

20

24

13

15.5

Bl
39

49

64

70

94

49

60



Red Wines 125ml

Vignobles Vellas Chai d’CEuvre, 2022 8.5
Pinot Noir

IGP Pays d'OC, Languedoc, France

Juicy plum, morello cherry, sage

Winemaker: Manon Vellas

Quinta de la Rosa Dourosa, 2020 9.5
Touriga Nacional, Touriga Franca, Tinta Roriz

Douro DOP, Douro, Portugal

Plum, dried blueberry, cassis fruit, cedar, spice

Owner and winemaker: Sophia Bergqvist

Belasco de Baquedano Apo 6, 2021 11
Malbec

Lujgn de Cuyo, Mendoza, Argentina

Berry coulis, blackberry, apple compote, cinnamon, bitter chocolate

Winemaker: Belen Muiioz

Haroula Red, 2021 13
Xinomavro, Mavrodaphne, Negoska

Rodochori, Macedonia, Greece

Black and red currant, olive, leather, earthy notes of herbs

Winemaker: Haroula Spinthiropoulou

Protos '27, 2020 16.5
Tempranillo

Ribera del Duero D.O., Pefiafiel, Castilla y Ledn, Spain

Sweet spice, black stone fruit, toffee, vanillag, liquorice

Winemaker: Marilena Bonilla Blazquez

Raymond Vineyards, Reserve Selection, 2020

Cabernet Sauvignon

Napa Valley, California, USA

Ripe blackberry, black cherry, chocolate, cardamom, peppery spice
Winemaker: Stephanie Putnam

Please note vintages may change due to availability

175ml
12

13.5

15

19

23

Bil
39

49

59

71

92

139



Spirits of India
Indian Whiskies

A country given to its love of whisky is bound to produce some excellent drops. It
all started in 1982 with Amrut Distilleries and today India is home to multiple
award-winning single malts. Here is our pick of some of the best.

per 25ml per 50ml
Indri Trini Three Wood Single Malt 7.5 14

Aged in wine, PX Sherry and Bourbon casks, with hints of black tea, caramelised
pineapple with a whiff of oak, followed by vanilla and a honey finish

Paul John Brilliance 8.5 16
Chomp Bars - lots of chewy caramel and chocolate here. Picks up from lively
spice along the way, with a little bit of waxy orange peel on the mid palate

Paul John Bold 8.5 16
Honeyed oak and fruity coffee with that Islay peat again making its character
gently known. Spicy porridge, lime and dry toast

Amrut Fusion Single Malt 10 19
Tropical fruit with a touch of smoke. Oranges with crushed black pepper and
baking spices

Amrut Peated Single Malt 10 19

Smoky with orange peel drizzled with caramel and a dried fruit finish

Rampur Asava 10.5 20
Tropical fruit notes, blackberry and plum followed with a faint hint of tobacco

and spice

Paul John Oloroso 12 23

Blackberries, honeycomb, dark chocolate bitterness, oaky spice and orange oil

Typical serves are 50 ml



Indian Gins

per 25ml
Greater Than 5
Juniper, lemon peel, ginger and fennel
Hapusa 6
Himalayan pine, lavender, citrus fruit, sweet mango with a ginger kick
Jaisalmer 6
Blood orange, juniper, cassis and Indian spices
Stranger & Sons 7

Botanical and spice notes with an aromatic and citrusy character

Typical serves are 50 ml

per 50ml
9

11

11

13



Spirits of the World

Whiskies
per 25ml
Evan Williams Extra Aged 6

Sweet raisins, vanilla and caramel flavours with an orange oil finish

Basil Hayden 7.5
Toasted cereal progressing fo popcorn with gentle
marshmallow, custard cream sweetness

Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon 8

Honeyed baked apples with cinnamon and an oaky finish

Teeling Pineapple Rum Cask Whiskey 8
Rich pineapple sweetness with a warm rum cask finish, creating a uniquely
vibrant flavour profile

KYRO Wood Smoke Malt Rye 9
Forest floor earthiness, joined by whiffs of Sichuan pepper and freshly baked
rye bread with butter

Tequila

Arette Tequila Blanco 6
Hints of lemongrass, fresh herbs, baked agave notes, with a short spiced finish

Don Julio Afiejo 10
An 18-month-aged in American oak tequila from Don Julio with fruity and
citrusy notes

Mezcadl

Mezcal Union Uno 8
Lighter on the smoke than many, with more emphasis on earthy agave, bell
pepper and a minty finish

Lost Explorer Mezcal - Espadin 10

Lightly smoked sweet red apples, juicy Nocellara olives

Typical serves are 50 ml

per 50ml
11

14

15

15

17

11

19

15

19



Vodka

per 25ml
Reyka Vodka 6
Soft notes of vanilla, lemon and earthy pepper. Crafted with Icelandic
glacial water for a pristine taste
Elit Vodka 8
Ultra-smooth and luxurious, distilled using a patented freeze filtration process
for unparalleled purity and character
Rum
Maka Zai White Rum 6
Clean and crisp with subtle hints of sugarcane and citrus
Las Olas Spiced Rum 7
Aromatic spices mingle with runny caramel and roasting coffee. Silky layers
of dried fruit and vanilla linger throughout, with a gently warming finish
Plantation XO Barbados 20th Anniversary Rum 9
Chocolate, banana, vanilla and burnt butter with a mango heavy pallet.
Aged in bourbon and then cognac barrels for a long caramel finish
Cognac and Brandy
Seven Tails Spiced Brandy 7
The world’s first spiced brandy, exquisitely smooth. Vanilla dust, cinnamon,
raisined caramel and coffee
Martell VSOP 9

Plums, raisins, complex woody notes, rich yet soft finish

Typical serves are 50 ml

per 50ml
11

15

11

13

17

13

17



Beer

White Rhino Lager (330ml) 4.8% IN

Aromatic grainy malt and crisp grassy hops, well balanced crisp finish

White Rhino Pale Ale (330ml) 4.3% IN

Amber hues with plenty of bounce with pine aromas

Cobra Premium Lager (330ml) 4.5% UK

Low carbonation, slowly brewed with Indian ingredients and hops to create
unique aromas and deliver a smooth flavour

White Rhino IPA (330ml) 5.5% IN
A vibrantly hoppy IPA

Cider

Toit Stray Apple Cider (330ml) 5.0% IN
A refreshingly light, dry, crisp Indian cider made using 100% organic
Himalayan apple juice

Showerings Triple Vintage Cider (375ml) 6.8% UK

Fresh and delicate ‘luxury’ dry cider expertly blended from three vintages

Non-alcoholic Lager
Lucky Saint Lager (330ml) 0.5% DE

Unfiltered alcohol-free lager with a crisp citrusy finish



Masala Chai

Homemade milky, sweet and spice-laden Indian black tea

Tea

Fresh Mint Tea

Ginger, Lemon and Honey Tea
Fresh and healing tea combining organic lemons, ginger and honey

Tulsi Green Tea
A perfect balance of green tea and cooling tulsi (Indian holy basil) to
render a perfect dose of good health and good taste

Glenburn Darjeeling Oolong
Long-leaf tea with a complex taste. Fruity, mellow, hints of jasmine,
peach and apricot to finish

Darjeeling Crescendo

Rich malty yet mellow finish, earthy, with lingering notes of chocolate
and caramel and a touch of sweet berry fruit

Ceremonial Grade Matcha Latte
Smooth and mellow with a vegetal umami taste and slightly sweet

Iced Matcha Latte

Creamy and smooth matcha sweetened just right, served with milk over ice

3.5

4.5

4.5



Monsoon Malabar Coffee

Single origin coffee from the Malabar region in Southern India. The harvested
beans are stored in warehouses awaiting the monsoon. When the monsoon arrives
the warehouse doors are opened allowing the beans to be exposed to the

wind and rain where they dramatically enlarge.

Espresso 2.5
Macchiato 3
Americano

Cappuccino

Latte

Flat White

*dairy alternatives available on request

3.5

3.5






SOOI
=00 P&
50




