

DRINKS MENU



We have curated a contemporary drinks experience to complement and further elevate your meal with us.

Our cocktails have been designed to take you on a wonderful drinks journey. We have some amazing Indian whiskies, gins and Indian beers for you to try.

The wines are a celebration of bold and brave women who are expanding the industry. We truly hope you enjoy it.

Signature Cocktails

Sour Fli	ght	25
	Aam Panna (Rum Sour) Tangy, earthy Dry roasted cumin-infused mango with Las Olas spiced rum	16
	Zafran (Pisco Sour) Floral, zesty, smoky Saffron-infused lychee liqueur ending with a pisco smoky finish	16
	Jhal (Margarita) Spicy, tart, sour Arette Blanco Tequila infused with thyme along with a fresh chilli kick	16
Sweet, h	ling Bellini nerbal, floral sil infused white peach Bellini, topped with Vaporetto Prosecco	14
Candy, c	oread Elixir creamy, vibrant i white rum clarified with caramelised milk rounded up with gingerbread and basil	16
Buttery, s	ing Old Fashioned spicy ashed Bourbon infused with garam masala spices and saffron-sugar syrup	16
Floral, he Roasted	l G & Tea erbal cardamom infused Greater than Gin, yellow chartreuse and elderflower in a refreshing highball spritz topped up with Saicho jasmine tea	16
		16

Alcohol Free Cocktails

Khatta-۸	Aeetha Flight	18
	Shahi Ananas Refreshing, bitter-sweet Everleaf Forest, with tropical flavours; pineapple and coconut. Topped up with lightly spiced and sweet ginger ale	13
	Peach Bellini Herbal, floral Holy basil infused with white peach topped up with our non-alcoholic sparkling wine	12
Jhal Pho Refreshing Non-alco		13
Homem	ade Classics	
Mango L Cumin ai	.assi nd Green Chilli Lassi	7 7
Homem	ade Sodas	
Rose and	Cardamom - Floral and sweet, and with a distinctive aromatic flavour	6
Orange (and Ginger - Tangy with a kick of ginger	6
Nimbu S	oda - A traditional Indian sweet lime soda	6
Soft Dri	nks	
Thums Up	p - A nostalgic Indian cola drink	6
Limca - A	lemon and lime flavoured carbonated soft drink	6
Iced Tea	- Homemade refreshing iced tea (seasonal flavours)	6
Folkingto	on's Juices - Orange, Apple, Mango, Cranberry	6
	ee Mixers - Indian Tonic, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Lemonade	4
	Vater - Sparkling, Still	5
£1.00 from	n every bottle of water sold will be donated to the Second Dauahters Charity 1192045	

Our kitchen is run by a strong all-female team who feed you home-style dishes that nourish both body and soul. Here we pair their art with some wines made by courageous women making strides in the wine industry worldwide.

Champagne	125ml	Btl
Duval-Leroy Brut Réserve Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier Champagne, France Roasted fig, floral bouquet, dark chocolate, cinnamon Winemaker: Sandrine Logette-Jardin	20	115
Sparkling		
Vaporetto Prosecco, NV Glera Prosecco DOC, Veneto, Italy Citrus, ripe apple, flowers, honeyed pear CEO and owner: Camilla Lunelli	9	39
Juvé & Camps Essential Cava Brut Rosé Pinot Noir	11	55
Penedès DOP, Catalonia, Spain Fresh red fruit, floral notes, toasted bread CEO and winemaker: Meritxell Juvé		
Nyetimber Classic Cuvée Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier West Chiltington, Sussex, England Honey, almond, baked apples, lemon pastry Winemaker: Cherie Spriggs	17	99
Alcohol Free		
Royal Flush Sparkling Tea First flush Darjeeling The Fermentery at The Bail, Waddesdon Estate, Buckinghamshire Blackcurrants, rhubarb, peach	6	34
Wild Idol Alcohol-Free Sparkling White, 2022 Müller-Thurgau Rhienhessen, Germany Lime zest, orange blossom, jasmine, honeydew melon Winemaker: Emma Barlow	14	79

White Wines	125ml	175ml	Btl
Vignobles Vellas Chai d'Œuvre Sauvignon Blanc, 2023 IGP Pays d'OC, Languedoc, France Galia melon, lemongrass, physalis Winemaker: Manon Vellas	8.5	12	39
Little Yering Chardonnay, 2022 Yarra Valley, Victoria, Australia Grapefruit, nectarine, honeydew melon Winemaker: Amanda Flynn	9.5	13.5	49
Nora Albariño, 2022 Rias Baixas D.O., Miño River, Spain Honeysuckle, orange blossom, lemon zest Winemaker: Eider Rodriguez	11.5	16	64
Mure Orchidées Sauvages, 2022 Gewurztraminer Rouffach, Alsace, France Rose petals, lychee, gingerbread Winemaker: Véronique Muré	12.5	17.5	70
Montevetrano Core Bianco, 2022 Fiano, Greco Salerno, Campania, Italy Juicy white peach, pear, orange, rosemary background Winemaker: Silvia Imperato	14.5	20	81
The Vineyard Party 'Daisy If You Do', 2020 Semillon W.O. Constantia, Cape Town, South Africa Fresh hazelnuts, citrus fruit, tangerine, quince Owner and winemaker: Jolette Steyn	17	24	94
Rosé Wines			
Lake Chalice Skye Rosé, 2021 Sauvignon Blanc, Malbec Marlborough, New Zealand Cherry blossom, ripe and juicy red berries, pomegranate Winemaker: Chloe Gabrielsen	9.5	13	49
Ivo Varbanov, Ceci n'est pas un Rosé, 2020 Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon Harmanli, Haskovo, Bulgaria Wild berries, toast, vanilla, pink grapefruit, dark chocolate Winemaker: Maria Stoeva	11	15.5	60

Red Wines	125ml	175ml	Btl
Vignobles Vellas Chai d'Œuvre, 2022 Pinot Noir IGP Pays d'OC, Languedoc, France Juicy plum, morello cherry, sage Winemaker: Manon Vellas	8.5	12	39
Quinta de la Rosa Dourosa, 2020 Touriga Nacional, Touriga Franca, Tinta Roriz Douro DOP, Douro, Portugal Plum, dried blueberry, cassis fruit, cedar, spice Owner and winemaker: Sophia Bergqvist	9.5	13.5	49
Belasco de Baquedano Apo 6, 2021 Malbec Luján de Cuyo, Mendoza, Argentina Berry coulis, blackberry, apple compote, cinnamon, bitter chocolate Winemaker: Belen Muñoz	11	15	59
Haroula Red, 2021 Xinomavro, Mavrodaphne, Negoska Rodochori, Macedonia, Greece Black and red currant, olive, leather, earthy notes of herbs Winemaker: Haroula Spinthiropoulou	13	19	71
Protos '27, 2020 Tempranillo Ribera del Duero D.O., Peñafiel, Castilla y León, Spain Sweet spice, black stone fruit, toffee, vanilla, liquorice Winemaker: Marilena Bonilla Blázquez	16.5	23	92
Raymond Vineyards, Reserve Selection, 2020 Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley, California, USA Ripe blackberry, black cherry, chocolate, cardamom, peppery spice			139

Winemaker: Stephanie Putnam

Spirits of India

Indian Whiskies

A country given to its love of whisky is bound to produce some excellent drops. It all started in 1982 with Amrut Distilleries and today India is home to multiple award-winning single malts. Here is our pick of some of the best.

	per 25ml	per 50ml
Indri Trini Three Wood Single Malt Aged in wine, PX Sherry and Bourbon casks, with hints of black tea, caramelised pineapple with a whiff of oak, followed by vanilla and a honey finish	7.5	14
Paul John Brilliance Chomp Bars - lots of chewy caramel and chocolate here. Picks up from lively spice along the way, with a little bit of waxy orange peel on the mid palate	8.5	16
Paul John Bold Honeyed oak and fruity coffee with that Islay peat again making its character gently known. Spicy porridge, lime and dry toast	8.5	16
Amrut Fusion Single Malt Tropical fruit with a touch of smoke. Oranges with crushed black pepper and baking spices	10	19
Amrut Peated Single Malt Smoky with orange peel drizzled with caramel and a dried fruit finish	10	19
Rampur Asava Tropical fruit notes, blackberry and plum followed with a faint hint of tobacco and spice	10.5	20
Paul John Oloroso Blackberries, honeycomb, dark chocolate bitterness, oaky spice and orange oil	12	23

Indian Gins

	per 25ml	per 50ml
Greater Than Juniper, lemon peel, ginger and fennel	5	9
Hapusā Himalayan pine, lavender, citrus fruit, sweet mango with a ginger kick	6	11
Jaisalmer Blood orange, juniper, cassis and Indian spices	6	11
Stranger & Sons Botanical and spice notes with an aromatic and citrusy character	7	13

Spirits of the World

Whiskies

	per 25ml	per 50ml
Evan Williams Extra Aged Sweet raisins, vanilla and caramel flavours with an orange oil finish	6	11
Basil Hayden Toasted cereal progressing to popcorn with gentle marshmallow, custard cream sweetness	7.5	14
Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon Honeyed baked apples with cinnamon and an oaky finish	8	15
Teeling Pineapple Rum Cask Whiskey Rich pineapple sweetness with a warm rum cask finish, creating a uniquely vibrant flavour profile	8	15
KYRÖ Wood Smoke Malt Rye Forest floor earthiness, joined by whiffs of Sichuan pepper and freshly baked rye bread with butter	9	1 <i>7</i>
Tequila		
Arette Tequila Blanco Hints of lemongrass, fresh herbs, baked agave notes, with a short spiced finish	6	11
Don Julio Añejo An 18-month-aged in American oak tequila from Don Julio with fruity and citrusy notes	10	19
Mezcal		
Mezcal Union Uno Lighter on the smoke than many, with more emphasis on earthy agave, bell pepper and a minty finish	8	15
Lost Explorer Mezcal - Espadin Lightly smoked sweet red apples, juicy Nocellara olives	10	19

Vodka

Reyka Vodka Soft notes of vanilla, lemon and earthy pepper. Crafted with Icelandic glacial water for a pristine taste	per 25ml	per 50ml 11
Elit Vodka Ultra-smooth and luxurious, distilled using a patented freeze filtration process for unparalleled purity and character	8	15
Rum		
Maka Zai White Rum Clean and crisp with subtle hints of sugarcane and citrus	6	11
Las Olas Spiced Rum Aromatic spices mingle with runny caramel and roasting coffee. Silky layers of dried fruit and vanilla linger throughout, with a gently warming finish	7	13
Plantation XO Barbados 20th Anniversary Rum Chocolate, banana, vanilla and burnt butter with a mango heavy pallet. Aged in bourbon and then cognac barrels for a long caramel finish	9	1 <i>7</i>
Cognac and Brandy		
Seven Tails Spiced Brandy The world's first spiced brandy, exquisitely smooth. Vanilla dust, cinnamon, raisined caramel and coffee	7	13
Martell VSOP Plums, raisins, complex woody notes, rich yet soft finish	9	1 <i>7</i>

Beer

White Rhino Lager (330ml) 4.8% IN Aromatic grainy malt and crisp grassy hops, well balanced crisp finish	7
White Rhino Pale Ale (330ml) 4.3% IN Amber hues with plenty of bounce with pine aromas	7
Cobra Premium Lager (330ml) 4.5% UK Low carbonation, slowly brewed with Indian ingredients and hops to create unique aromas and deliver a smooth flavour	7
White Rhino IPA (330ml) 5.5% IN A vibrantly hoppy IPA	8
Cider	
Toit Stray Apple Cider (330ml) 5.0% IN A refreshingly light, dry, crisp Indian cider made using 100% organic Himalayan apple juice	7
Showerings Triple Vintage Cider (375ml) 6.8% UK Fresh and delicate 'luxury' dry cider expertly blended from three vintages	9
Non-alcoholic Lager Lucky Saint Lager (330ml) 0.5% DE Unfiltered alcohol-free lager with a crisp citrusy finish	7
onmored dicenter need tager with a crop circuly fillion	

Masala Chai

Homemade milky, sweet and spice-laden Indian black tea

Tea	
Fresh Mint Tea	3.5
Ginger, Lemon and Honey Tea Fresh and healing tea combining organic lemons, ginger and honey	4
Tulsi Green Tea A perfect balance of green tea and cooling tulsi (Indian holy basil) to render a perfect dose of good health and good taste	4
Glenburn Darjeeling Oolong Long-leaf tea with a complex taste. Fruity, mellow, hints of jasmine, peach and apricot to finish	4
Darjeeling Crescendo Rich malty yet mellow finish, earthy, with lingering notes of chocolate and caramel and a touch of sweet berry fruit	4
Ceremonial Grade Matcha Latte Smooth and mellow with a vegetal umami taste and slightly sweet	4.5
Iced Matcha Latte	4.5

Creamy and smooth matcha sweetened just right, served with milk over ice

5

Monsoon Malabar Coffee

Single origin coffee from the Malabar region in Southern India. The harvested beans are stored in warehouses awaiting the monsoon. When the monsoon arrives the warehouse doors are opened allowing the beans to be exposed to the wind and rain where they dramatically enlarge.

Espresso	2.5	3.5
Macchiato	3	4
Americano		3.5
Cappuccino		4
Latte		4
Flat White		4

^{*}dairy alternatives available on request



